#### 507005025 12/02/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7051862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES LLC	09/08/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.	
Street Address:	5200 BAYWAY DRIVE	
City: BAYTOWN		
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77520	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7754830

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (346)259-2495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 346-259-1745

Email: kerri.l.harvey@exxonmobil.com

**Correspondent Name: EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY** 

Address Line 1: **5200 BAYWAY DRIVE** Address Line 4: BAYTOWN, TEXAS 77520

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2006X002B US 893509 PR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KERRI L HARVEY
SIGNATURE:	/Kerri L. Harvey/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2006X002B-US-Assignment#page1.tif source=2006X002B-US-Assignment#page2.tif source=2006X002B-US-Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 058265 FRAME: 0692

507005025

This Assignment 300 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

This Assignment 900 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

# ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR:

UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES LLC

of:

5555 San Felipe

Suite 700

Houston Texas 77056

United States

a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Letters Patents and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in the United States Patent Nos.: 7,122,607; 7,683.140 and 7,754,830.

#### SEE ATTACHED APPENDIX A

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.

of:

5200 Bayway Drive

Baytown, Texas 77520-2101

United States

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

Subscribed and Sworn by us:	Accepted by us:
At Midland, Michigan 48674 USA	At Baytown, Texas 77520 USA
this Zh. day of Syplember 2021	this 2814 day of Saptember 2021
By Elisabeth Dzwiak  Title: Authorized Representative	By Signatory Swendolyn Dawson Title: Vice President
CORP. SEAL	CORP. SEAL

Attach Notarial Certificate (Corporation)

This Notical Certificate 530 is in the ENGLISM language and has the same meaning to other languages with the same 550 number FORM 550

	NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF MICHIGAN ) SS County/Parish of Midland )
	On this day of Sephender, 20 H, personally appeared before me. Elisabeth T. Jozniak, known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document Transfer Assignment for and on behalf of UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES LLC and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.
	I further certify that said authority, dated October 1, 2018 appointing the said individual with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said limited liability company and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said limited liability company.
	SEAL Notary Public Deus
	ABBY DAVIS  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN  COUNTY OF Saginaw  My Commission Expires September 27, 2026  NOTARIAL CERTIFICATIV (Comparison)
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )
	STATE OF SS
	County/Parish of )
	On this 28th day of SEPTEMANCE, 2021, personally appeared before me,
	EWENDOLYN SAWSOM. known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document Transfer Assignment for and on behalf of EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC, and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.
	I further certify that said authority, dated SEP, 28, 2021—appointing the said individual with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.
200	SEAR MANUEL GANGLERY
	MONICA STANSBERRY  Notary Public, State of Texas  Comm. Expires 07-30-2026

**PATENT** REEL: 058265 FRAME: 0694

# APPENDIX A

Dow Reference Number	Grant Number	Grant Date	Title
2006X002-US-NP	7,122,607	17 Oct. 2006	POLYMERIZATION PROCESS
2006X002A-US-CIP	7,683,140	23 March 2010	METHOD FOR DETERMINING TEMPERATURE VALUE INDICATIVE OF RESIN STICKINESS FROM DATA GENERATED BY POLYMERIZATION REACTION MONITORING
2006X002B-US-CIP	7,754,830	13 July 2010	POLYMERIZATION REACTION MONITORING WITH DETERMINATION OF INDUCED CONDENSING AGENT CONCENTRATION FOR PREVENTING DISCONTINUITY EVENTS

PATENT REEL: 058265 FRAME: 0695

**RECORDED: 12/02/2021**